UC San Diego
SI10 Reference

Title
Cumulative Bibliography of the SIO Reference Series 1974-1978

Permalink
https://escholarship.org/uc/item/8fs2t15m|

Author
Anonymous

Publication Date
1978-06-01

eScholarship.org Powered by the California Diqital Library

University of California


https://escholarship.org/uc/item/8fs2t15m
https://escholarship.org
http://www.cdlib.org/

SCRIPPS INSTITUTION OF OCEANOGRAPHY
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, SAN DIEGO

LA JOLLA, CALIFORNIA

CUMULATIVE BIBLIOGRAPHY OF THE SIO REFERENCE SERIES

1974-1978

June 1978 SIO Reference No. 78-33



INTRODUCTION

This report lists all reference numbers issued in the year
1978 and includes an author index.

The SIO Reference Series, for the most part, is used for

"in house" publications (contract reports, data reports, etc.).
There has never been, nor will there be a distribution list

for these reports, as they are mainly distributed by the granting
agencies.

TO OBTAIN REPORTS

The report with an asterisk (*) before the reference number
may be obtained free as long as the supply lasts. Please
give the reference number desired in your request and mail to:

Technical Publications Office
Scripps Institution of Oceanography
A-033B

La Jolla, California 92093

The reports with code numbers listed can be obtained from:

National Technical Information Service
Operations Division
Springfield, Virginia 22151

If your institution is a U. S. Government contractor,
AD numbered reference numbers can be obtained from:

Defense Documentation Center
Cameron Station
Alexandria, Virginia 22314

Xerox copies of most reports may be ordered from the Scripps
Institution of Oceanography Library at 15¢ a page, plus 50¢
postage. ($3.50 minimum order, postage additional on foreign
orders.) Address Xerox requests to:

Library Photographic Services

Scripps Institution of Oceanography Library
C-075c¢

La Jolla, California 92093

ii



74-1

74-2

74-3

74-4

74-6

74-7

74-8

74-9

SCRIPPS INSTITUTION OF OCEANOGRAPHY
REFERENCE SERIES

1974

Rasmussen, R. Effect of enclosures on hydrophones
mounted in axisymmetric bodies. Marine Physical
Laboratory. March 1974. 22p.

Anderson, V., R. Harriss, J. Nickles, H. Rumble and
O. Kirsten. M.P.L. status on the ARPA ADA program.
Classified. AD 530 672.

Menard, H. W. The research ship Horizon. February
1974. 1l1p. AD 776 255,

Folsom, T. R. Final report; contract USN N00014-69-A-
0200-6011: Instrumentation research for radiation
measurements in the marine environment. February 1974.
8p. AD 776 254.

Cox, Charles, Michael C. Gregg, James L. Cairns,

Gordon O. Williams, Frank H. Champagne, Carl A. Friehe,
Paavo Sepri and Carl H. Gibson. Marine physics:
Internal surface wave interaction and microstructure
measurement program. AOEL report no. 46. February 1974.
l16p. AD 776 260.

Stewart, Robert H. An ocean wave measuring buoy. AOEL
report no. 56. January 1974. 62p. AD 777 732.

May, Allen E., William G. Van Dorn and Stephan E. Pazan.
Advance marine technology: technical progress report.
AQOEL report no. 47. April 1974. 28p. AD 777 458.

Edwards, Gerald D. and James L. Harris, Sr. Analysis of
visual stimulus in aircraft approach to landing
operations. Visibility Laboratory. April 1974. 42p.

Park, J. T. and C. W. Van Atta. Atmospheric boundary
layer measurements from an oceanographic research tower.
AOEL report no. 57. April 1974. 28p. AD 780 900.



74-10

74-11

74-12

74-13

74-14

74-15

74-16

74-17

74-18

74-19

74-20

74-21

74-22

Duntley, Seibert Q., Roswell W. Austin, Wayne H. Wilson,
Catharine F. Edgerton and Steven E. Moran. Ocean

color analysis. Visibility Laboratory. April 1974.
70p. AD 783 101.

Lam, Ronald K. Swains Island tide measurements:
April - May 1970. May 1974. 13p. COM 74-11343.

Lam, Ronald K. Current measurements off the California
coast - 1972. May 1974. 18p.

Stewart, Robert H. Electromagnetic roughness of
the ocean surface, 2-30 MHz. AOEL report no. 61.
May 1974. 107p. AD 783 189.

Ocean studies contract N00014-69-A-0200-6006;
final report 1963 - 1973. April 1974. 53p. AD 779 296.

Physical and chemical data: NEMO Expedition 2-23
February 1972. June 1974. 27p. AD A000 799.

Glockhoff, Carolyn and Phyllis B. Helms. Description
of cores from the central Pacific taken on STYX
Expedition. May 1974. 20p.

Spiess, F. N. Stable floating platform project;
final report. AOEL report no. 60. May 1974.
97p. AD 783 097.

Canceled

Williams, Robert Bruce. Direct measurements of
turbulence in the Pacific Equatorial Undercurrent.
Marine Physical Laboratory. August 1974. 10lp.
AD A001 567.

Physical, chemical and biological data, Climax I
Expedition; 19 September - 28 September 1968.
September 1974. 39p.

Edgerton, Catharine F. Visibility at sea; an
annotated bibliography. Visibility Laboratory.
June 1974. 43p. AD 786 758.

Johnson, Thomas C. and Carolyn Glockhoff. Description
of cores from the Pacific Ocean taken on SCAN Expedition.
June 1974. 40p.



74-23

74-24

74-25

74-26

74-27

74-28

74~-29

74-30

74-31

74-32

74-33

Barnett, T. P. and R. L. Bernstein. Space/time scales
of fluctuations of ocean temperature. NORPAX. August
1974. 29p. AD A001 129.

Munk, Walter H. and William A. Prothero, Jr. Benthic
array; final report. AOEL report no. 65. August 1974.
125p. AD 786 238.

Duntley, Seibert Q., Richard W. Johnson and
Jacqueline I. Gordon. Airborne and ground based
measurements of optical atmospheric properties in
Southern Illinois. Visibility Laboratory. June 1974.
192p.

Detrick, Robert S. Fracture Zone A, Mid-Atlantic
Ridge 37 N: a near-bottom geophysical study. Marine
Physical Laboratory. October 1974. 1llp. AD A005 424.

Physical and chemical data: PIQUERO Expedition; 16

December 1968 - 16 April 1969. October 1974. 57p.
AD AQ02 328.

Cox, Charles S., Michael C. Gregg, Gordon O. Williams,
James L. Cairns, Carl H. Gibson, Paavo Sepri, Carl A.
Friehe and Frank H. Champagne. Marine physics:
Internal-surface wave interaction and microstructure
measurement program, technical progress report,

June 30, 1974. AOEL report no. 62. October 1974.
20p. AD 785 262.

Lonsdale, Peter F. Abyssal geomorphology of a
depositional environment at the exit of the Samoan
Passage. Marine Physical Laboratory. November 1974.
96p. AD A007 330.

May, A. E. and L. S. Tomooka. Flippable barge for ocean
engineering support; final report. AOEL report no. 66.
October 1974. 107p. AD A001 0le6.

Sessions, M. H., W. R. Bryan and T. P. Barnett.
AXBT calibration and operation for NORPAX POLE
experiment. NORPAX. October 1974. 30p.

Lowenstein, C. D. Final report; contract N66-314-74-
C-8015. Marine Physical Laboratory. October 1974.

2p.

Stidd, C. K. Ship drift components: Means and
standard deviations. NORPAX. November 1974. 56p.
(oversized) AD A006 470.



74-34

74-35

74-36

%74-37

75-1

75-4

75-5

75-6

Psaropulos, V. and S. M. Smith. Index of S.I.0. cruises
with underway geophysical data (depth, magnetics,
or subbottom profiles). October 1974. 14p. AD A003 003.

Miller, Stephen P. Survey of the BLACKFIN site.
Marine Physical Laboratory. Classified.

Spudich, Paul Andrew. The response of the ocean
bottom to explosive sound. Marine Physical Laboratory.
January 1975. 118p.

Bibliography of the S.I.0. Reference Series, 1974.
July 1975. T7p.

1975

Anderson, Victor C. Vertical directionality of noise
and signal transmissions during operation CHURCH
ANCHOR. Marine Physical Laboratory. November 1974.
53p. AD A011l 110.

McGlamery, B. L. Computer analysis and simulation of
underwater camera system performance. Visibility
Laboratory. January 1975. 53p.

Cox, C. S., R. E. Lange, M. C. Gregg, J. L. Cairns,

G. O. Williams, C. H. Gibson, F. H. Champagne and

C. A. Friehe. Marine physics: Internal surface-wave
interaction and microstructure measurement program.
AOEL report no. 68. December 1974. 46p. AD A0O05 828.

Lonsdale, Peter F. Detailed abyssal sedimentation
studies in the Panama Basin: cruise report of
Expedition Cocotow legs 2b and 3. Marine Physical
Laboratory. January 1975. 18p. AD A013 234.

Craig, H. Lake Tanganyika geochemical and hydrographic
study: 1973 expedition. December 1974. 87p.

Physical, chemical and biological data; Climax II
Expedition, 27 August - 13 October 1969. Data report.
May 1975. 106p. AD A010 583. ‘



75=17

75-8

75-9

75-10

75-11

75-12

75-13

75-14

75-15

75-16

Austin, R. W. and T. J. Petzold. Submarine visibility
determining equipment. Visibility Laboratory. March
1975. 62p. AD B004 061L.

Surface water temperatures at shore stations United
States West Coast 1973: including surface salinities
from several stations and five-meter temperatures and
salinities at Scripps Pier. Data report. April 1975.
22p. AD A009 937.

Final report, advanced marine technology. AOEL report
no. 70. March 1975. 14p. AD A008 415,

Pinkel, Robert. Observations of internal waves in
the upper ocean. Marine Physical Laboratory.
May 1975. 115p. AD A013 337.

Liebermann, Leonard. Infrasonic reception in shallow
water: I. Marine Physical Laboratory. May 1975.
7p. AD A01l 392.

Foster, Theodore D. Final technical report: Contract
N00014-69-A-0200-6009; 15 November 1967 - 14 November
1974. April 1975. 5p. AD A008 420.

Smith, Stuart M. and Uta R. Albright. Documentation
of digital depth and magnetic data from Scripps
cruises sent to the National Geophysical and Solar-

Terrestrial Data Center in April 1975. April 1975.
38p.

Physical and chemical data: Exjibia Expedition,

16 July - 10 August 1966; Spheres II, Mai Hai Expedition,
6 September - 29 September 1966; Buoy Bounce Expedition,
13 September - 19 September 1966; Nova Expedition

legs I-VI, 23 April - 30 September 1967. June 1975. 70p.

Craig, H., J. E. Lupton, Y. Chung and R. M. Horowitz.
Investigation of radon and helium as possible fluid-
phase precursors to earthquakes. Technical report
no. 1. March 1975. 29p.

Current major projects of the Marine Physical Laboratory.
Marine Physical Laboratory. May 1975. 17p. AD A012 482.



75-17
75-18

75-19

75-20

75-21

75-22

75-23

75-24

75-25

75-26

Canceled
Canceled

Miller, Steven P. Survey of the BLACKFIN site. Part II.
Marine Physical Laboratory. Classified.

Alexander, C. M. Sea floor effectiveness of RUM II.
Marine Physical Laboratory. June 1975. l4p.
AD 2018 038.

Van Dorn, W. G. and S. E. Pazan. Laboratory investigation
of wave breaking. Part II: Deep Water Waves. AOEL
report no. 71. June 1975. 1llp. AD A013 336.

Cairns, James L., Gordon O. Williams, Charles S. Cox

and R. E. Lange. Marine physics: 1Internal waves and
microstructure. Technical progress report. AOEL report
no. 73. June 1975. 1llp. AD A013-665. ‘

Craig, H., J. E. Lupton, Y. Chung and R. M. Horowitz.
Investigation of radon and helium as possible fluid-
phase precursors to earthquakes. Technical report
no. 2. August 1975. 21p.

Duntley, Seibert Q., Richard W. Johnson and

Jacqueline I. Gordon. Airborne measurements of optical
atmospheric properties in Western Washington.

Visibility Laboratory. (Also issued as AFCRL-TR-75-0414.)
August 1975. 255p.

Austin, R. W. and T. J. Petzold. An instrument for

the measurement of spectral attenuation coefficient and
narrow angle volume scattering function of ocean
waters. Visibility Laboratory. September 1975. 13p.
AD AQ1l7 878.

Duntley, Seibert Q., Richard W. Johnson and

Jacqueline I. Gordon. Airborne measurements of optical
atmospheric properties, summary and review II. Visibility
Laboratory. (Also issued as AFCRL~-TR-75-0457.)

September 1975. 75p.



75-27

75-28

75-29

75-30

75-31
75-32

75-33

75~-34

75-35

*75-36

Crane, Kathleen. Report on leg IB of Expedition
Cocotow: Observations at the East Pacific Rise-

Siqueiros Transform Fault intersection. September
1975. 10p. AD AQl7 774.

Fisher, F. H. - and 0. E. Dial, Jr. Equation of state
of pure water and sea water. Marine Physical Laboratory.
November 1975. 13p. AD A017 775.

Glockhoff, Carolyn and Phyllis B. Helms. Description
of cores from the tropical central Pacific taken on
Amphitrite Expedition. October 1975. 79p. PB 248 368.

Fisher, F. H., Robert Bruce Williams and O. E. Dial, Jr.
Analytic equation of state for sea water. Marine
Physical Laboratory. December 1975. 13p. AD A019 504.

Canceled.

Van Dorn, William G., Douglas L. Inman and Rolland W.
Harris. The evaluation of sediment management procedures:
Phase I final report 1974-1975. November 1975. 86p.

Kaye, G. Thomas. A large aperture acoustic array to
observe oceanic density. Marine Physical Laboratory.
December 1975. 1llp. AD A021 325.

Morris, G. B. Preliminary results on seamount and
continental slope reflection enhancement of shipping

noise. Marine Physical Laboratory. November 1975.
9p. AD A023 476.

Craig, H., J. E. Lupton, Y. Chung and R. M. Horowitz.
Investigation of radon and helium as possible fluid-
phase precursors to earthquakes. Technical report
no. 3. December 1975. 24p.

Bibliography of the S. I. O. Reference Series, 1975.
June 1976. 7p.

1976

Austin, R. W. and G. Halikas. The index of refraction
of seawater. Visibility Laboratory. January 1976.
119p. AD A024 800.



76-4

76-5

76-6

76-17

76-8

76-9

76-10

76-11

Advanced Ocean Engineering Laboratory, final report.
February 1976. 5p.

Frazer, J. Z. and D. L. Hawkins. Index to sediment
samples from east and southeast Asia seas. Sediment
Data Bank. March 1976. 88p. + 3 large maps.

Smith, Stuart M., Uta G. Albright, Ron A. Lingley

and Virginia W. Psaropulos. Index of digitized
navigation, depth and magnetic data from Scripps cruises
processed through December 1975. Underway Data Processing
Group. April 1976. 31lp. AD A024 427.

Morris, G. B. Three-hundred-twenty-mile sound transmission
run southeast of Bermuda (1955) revisited. Marine
Physical Laboratory. Classified. AD C006 750.

Emery, William J. and Richard T. Wert. Mean TS curves
in the Pacific and their application to dynamic

height computations. North Pacific Experiment.

April 1976. 125p. AD A027 216.

Williams, Gordon 0., James L. Cairns and R. Edward Lange.
Marine physics: Internal waves and microstructure.
Advanced Ocean Engineering Laboratory. December 1975.
10p. AD A024 287.

Squier, E. D., R. B. Williams, S. P. Burke and

F. H. Fisher. High resolution, narrow beam echo
sounder. Marine Physical Laboratory. June 1976.
lép. AD A030 972.

Craig, H., J. E. Lupton, Y. Chung and R. M. Horowitz.
Investigation of radon and helium as possible fluid-
phase precursors to earthquakes. Technical report
no. 4. May 1976. 41p.

Morris, G. B. Church anchor explosive source (S. U. S.)
propagation measurements from R/P FLIP. Marine
Physical Laboratory. Classified.

Knox, R. A. and M. J. McPhaden. Profiles of velocity
and temperature near the Indian Ocean Equator.
June 1976. 97p. AD A028 760.



76-12

76-13

76-14

76-15

76-16

76-17

76-18

76-19

76-20

76-21

Fisher, F. H., C. B. Bishop and E. D. Squier. Results
of ODEX I experiments. Marine Physical Laboratory.
Classified.

Shor, George G., Jr., Russell W. Raitt and Delpha D.
McGowan. Seismic refraction studies in the southern
California Borderland, 1949-1974. Marine Physical
Laboratory. July 1976. 71p. AD A034 849.

Physical and Chemical data: CalCOFI Cruise 6901,
7-30 January 1969 and CalCOFI Cruise 6902, 26 January -
11 March 1969. Data Report. September 1976. 196p.

Craig, H., J. E. Lupton, Y. Chung and R. M. Horowitz.
Investigation of radon and helium as possible fluid-
phase precursors to earthquakes. Technical report
no. 5. October 1976. 66p.

Matthews, J. L., R. F. Johnson, W. H. Berger and

E. L. Winterer. Backtracking and forward-tracking
of sediments in the east equatorial Pacific: A test
of assumptions. October 1976. 216p. AD A032 008.

Duntley, Seibert Q., Richard W. Johnson and

Jacqueline I. Gordon. Airborne measurements of optical
atmospheric properties in Northern Germany. Visibility
Laboratory. (Also issued as AFGL-TR-76-0188.)
September 1976. 235p.

MacDonald, K. and F. N. Spiess. East Pacific Rise
submersible program, workshop report. Marine Physical
Laboratory. November 1976. 16p.

Barnett, T. P., M. H. Sessions and P. M. Marshall.
Observations of thermal structure in the central
Pacific. North Pacific Experiment. November 1976.
48p. AD A034 357.

Barnett, T. P. and J. D. Ott. Average features of
the subsurface thermal field in the central Pacific.
November 1976. 84p. AD A035 721.

Glockhoff, Carolyn. Description of cores from the
Pacific Ocean taken on Southtow Expedition. December
1976. 44p. PB 261 541.



76-22

76-23

*76-24

77-1

77-2

77-3

77-4

77-5

Current major projects of the Marine Physical
Laboratory. Marine Physical Laboratory. December 1976.
19p.

Miller, Stephen P. The size distribution of side~

looking sonar targets. Marine Physical Laboratory.

(Also issued as Director of Navy Laboratories/Advanced
Technical Objectives Working Group on Undersea Technology.
Technology Assessment Paper no. 2) January 1977. 1llp.

Bibliography of the S. I. 0. Reference Series, 1976.
May 1977. 6p.

1977

Wishner, Karen and Gordon Hess. Geological studies

in the California Borderland: Cruise report of
expedition MEL 1-76-SC, final report. Marine Physical
Laboratory. February 1977. 5p.

Smith, Raymond C. and Karen S. Baker. The bio-optical
state of ocean waters and remote sensing. Visibility
Laboratory. February 1977. 36p.

Winant, Clinton D., Russ E. Davis and Robert W. Severance.
A study of physical parameters in coastal waters off
San Onofre, California. January 1977. 113p.

Smith, Raymond C. and Karen S. Baker. Optical
classification of natural waters. Visibility Laboratory.
March 1977. 23p.

Shor, George G., Jr. and Stuart M. Smith. Cruise
report, Indopac Expedition legs 4, 5, 6, 7 and 8.
Marine Physical Laboratory. March 1977. 28p.

AD A038 329,

Craig, H., J. E. Lupton, Y. Chung and R. M. Horowitz.
Investigation of radon and helium as possible fluid-
phase precursors to earthquakes, technical report

no. 6; and additional task: Radon, helium and
geochemical monitoring of the Palmdale uplift, technical
report no. 1. April 1977. 76p.

10



77-9

77-10

77-11

77-12

77-13

77-14

77-15

77-16

77-17

Canceled

Duntley, Seibert Q., Richard W. Johnson and

Jacqueline I. Gordon. Airborne measurements of
atmospheric volume scattering coefficients in Northern
Europe, Spring 1976. Scientific report no. 7.
Visibility Laboratory. March 1977. (Also AFGL-
TR-77-0078.) 149p. AD A046 290.

Luke, Spencer R. Catalog of the benthic invertebrate
collections: I. Decapoda Crustacea and Stomatopoda.
October 1977. 76p.

Van Dorn, W. G., D. L. Inman, R. W. Harris and S. S.
McElmury. The evaluation of sediment management
procedures phase II, final report 1975-1976. August
1977. 109p.

Winant, Clinton D., Russ E. Davis and Robert W. Severance.
A study of physical parameters in coastal waters off
San Onofre, California, final report 1977. June 1977.
106p.

Surface water temperatures at shore stations, United
States west coast, 1974. August 1977. 52p.
AD A052 081.

Helms, Phyllis B. Oceanographic expeditions: Names
and notes. July 1977. 24p.

Craig, H., J. E. Lupton and R. M. Horowitz. Isotopic
geochemistry and hydrology of geothermal waters in the
Ethiopian Rift valley. July 1977. Distribution
limited.

Frazer, J. Z. and M. B. Fisk. Occurrence and abundance
of ferromanganese nodules in the Northeast Equatorial
Pacific. September 1977. Map.

Frazer, J. Z. and M. B. Fisk. Nickel plus copper in
ferromanganese nodules and crusts from the Northeast
Equatorial Pacific. September 1977. Map.

Mayer, Larry A. and Robert C. Tyce. A propellor-

driven deep-sea in situ filtration system. Marine
Physical Laboratory. August 1977. 11p.

11



77-18 Canceled.

77-19 Pazan, S. ADS report No. 1. NORPAX. October 1977.
79p.
77-20 Preisendorfer, Rudolph W. Most probable eigenvalues

of a random covariance matrix. October 1977. 36p.

77-21 Craig, H., J. E. Lupton, Y. Chung and R. M. Horowitz.
Investigation of radon and helium as possible fluid-
phase precursors to earthquakes, technical report no. 7;
and additional task: Radon, helium and geochemical
monitoring on the Palmdale uplift (final report),
technical report no. 2. October 1977. 114p.

77-22 Data report, physical and chemical data: CalCOFI
Cruise 6904, 2-26 April 1969; CalCOFI Cruise 6905,
5-29 May 1969, and CalCOFI Cruise 6906, 9-28 June 1969.
November 1977. 151p.

77-23 Data report, physical and chemical data, ARIES
Expedition Leg I, 22 November - 28 December 1970;
Leg II, 13 January - 14 February 1971; Leg VI,
14 June - 17 July 1971, and ANTIPODE expedition
Leg IV, 29 August - 17 September 1970; Leg XII,
27 May 1971 and Leg XIII, 30 June - 2 July 1971.
15 November 1977. 95p.

77-24 Kaye, G. T. A comparison between acoustic reverberation
structures at 87.5 kHz and internal waves. Marine
Physical Laboratory. October 1977. 31p.

77-25 Crane, S. E. An introduction to Xx-ray absorption
spectroscopy. 1977. 40p.

77-26 Arrhenius, Gustaf and M. Brian Maple. Technological
materials from deep-sea sediments; catalysts for
hydrocarbon synthesis from manganese nodules. July
1977. 36p.

77-27 Arrhenius, G. New ceramic materials from deep-sea
resources. June 1977. 1llp.

77-28 White, Warren B. and Robert A. Wylie, Jr. Annual
and seasonal maps of the residual temperature in the
upper waters of the western North Pacific from
1954-1974. NORPAX. November 1977. 123p.

12



77-29 Keeling, Charles D. and Peter R. Guenther. The
thermodynamic ionization constants of carbonic acid:
Determination of ratio of Kj; to K, from measurements
in very dilute aqueous solutions. October 1977.

68p.

77-30 Pazan, S. ADS report No. 2. NORPAX. November 1977.
37p.

77-31 McGowan, Delpha D., George G. Shor, Jr. and Stuart

M. Smith. Cruise report, Indopac Expedition, Legs 9
through 16, January 12 - July 31, 1977. Marine Physical
Laboratory. November 1977. 38p.

77-32 Physical and chemical data: CIRCE Expedition,
16 March - 1 December 1968. January 1978. 32p.

77-33 Preisendorfer, Rudolph W. Climate forecast verification
via multinomial stochasters. December 1977. 135p.

*77-34 Bibliography of the S. I. O. Reference Series, 1977.
June 1978. 7p.

1978

78-1 Lonsdale, Peter. Submarine exploration of Guaymas
Basin: A preliminary report of the Gulf of California
1977 operations of DSv-4 Seacliff. Marine Physical
Laboratory. January 1978. 17p. AD A070 066.

78-2 Canceled

78-3 Duntley, Seibert Q., Richard W. Johnson and
Jacqueline I. Gordon. Airborne measurements of
atmospheric volume scattering coefficients in
northern Europe, Fall 1976. Visibility Laboratory.
(Also issued as AFGL-TR-~-77-0239.) January 1978.
182p. AD A057 144.

78-4 Physical and chemical data: Expedition X, 20 - 25
April 1965; La Pared Expedition, 30 April - 17 May
1965; student training cruise, 28 August - 6 September
1965; and Muddauber Expedition, 29 October - 16 December
1965. February 1978. 100p. AD A055 322.

13



78-5 Surface water temperatures at shore stations, United
States west coast 1975 - 1976: Including surface
salinities from several stations and five-meter
temperatures and salinities at Scripps Pier. March
1978. 75p.

78-6 Kiefer, Dale A. and Wayne H. Wilson. Reflectance
spectroscopy of marine phytoplankton. Part 1:
Optical properties as related to age and growth rate.
Part 2: A simple model of ocean color. Visibility
Laboratory. February 1978. 32p.

78-7 Patzert, William C. El Nifo watch atlas of physical,
chemical and biological oceanographic and meteorological
data. NORPAX. June 1978. Oversize. 233p.

78-8 Crane, S. E. X-ray fluorescence analysis. 1978. 52p.

78-9 Frazer, J. Z., N. A. Freelander and D. L. Hawkins.
Sediment data bank coding instructions. Geological
Research Division. April 1978. 30p.

78-10 Frazer, J. Z. and M. B. Fisk. Sediment data bank
users handbook. May 1978. 74p.

78-11 Craig, H., J. E. Lupton, Y. Chung, R. M. Horowitz
and R. Poreda. 1Investigation of radon and helium
as possible fluid-phase precursors to earthquakes.
Technical report no. 8. April 1978. 76p.

78-12 Guenther, Peter R. Manometric calibration of primary
reference gases during 1969 and 1970. Manometer
report I. Central Carbon Dioxide Laboratory. May
1978. 122p.

78~13 Guenther, Peter R. Manometric calibration of primary
reference gases and internal manometric volume
calibrations during 1972. Manometer report II.
Central Carbon Dioxide Laboratory. May 1978. 62p.

78-14 Guenther, Peter R. Seawater Equilibration Experiment
No. 3. Laboratory report. May 1978. 7é6p.

78-15 Smith, S. M., U. G. Albright, V. W. Psaropulos,
G. Papadopoulos and L. Hydock. Digitized navigation,
depth and magnetic data from Scripps cruises processed
through 1977. Geological Data Center. June 1978.
35p. AD A058 203.

14



78-16 Surface water temperatures at shore stations, United
States west coast 1977: 1Including surface salinities
from several stations and five-meter temperatures
and salinities at Scripps Pier. July 1978. 46p.

78-17 Glockhoff, Carolyn. Description of cores from the
Pacific and Indian oceans taken on ANTIPODE Expedition.
May 1978. 80p. PB 288 040.

78-18 Van Dorn, W. G., D. L. Inman and S. S. McElmury. The
evaluation of sediment management procedures phase III,
final report 1976-1977. June 1978. 52p.

78-19 Luke, Spencer R. Catalog of the Benthic Invertebrate
Collections, Brachiopoda. July 1978. 7p.

78=20 Karas, Michael C. Studies of manganese nodules using
Deep-Tow photographs and side-looking sonars. Marine
Physical Laboratory. July 1978. 39p.

78-21 Physical, chemical and biological data; Indopac
Expedition, Legs I, II, III, VII, VIII, XV, and XVI,
23 March 1976 - 31 July 1977. December 1978. 413p.
AD A068 240.

78-22 Severance, R. W., Jr., C. D. Winant and R. E. Davis.
A study of physical parameters in coastal waters off
San Onofre, California, final report. June 1978.
153p.

78=-23 Austin, R. W. and R. L. Ensminger. A microprocessor
controlled instrument for measuring the transmittance
and reflectance of ocean waters. Visibility Laboratory.
August 1978. 15p. AD A060 170.

78-24 Patzert, William C., Tim P. Barnett, Meredith H. Sessions
and Bernard Kilonsky. AXBT observations of tropical
Pacific Ocean thermal structure during the NORPAX
Hawaii/Tahiti Shuttle Experiment, November 1977 to
February 1978. NORPAX. September 1978. 63p.
AD A060 760.

78-25 Frazer, J. Z., M. B. Fisk, J. Elliott, M. White and
L. Wilson. Availability of copper, nickel, cobalt
and manganese from ocean ferromanganese nodules.
Annual report, June 30, 1977 - August 31, 1978.
September 1978. 137p.

15



78-26

78-27

78-28

78-29

78-30

78-31

78-32

78-33

Arrhenius, G., K. Cheung, S. Crane, M. Fisk, J. Frazer,
J. Korkisch, T. Mellin, S. Nakao, A. Tsai and G. Wolf.
Counterions in marine manganates. 1978. 62p.

Wilson, Wayne H. Optical remote sensing in the
New York Bight. Visibility Laboratory. October 1978.
44p.

Duntley, Seibert Q., Richard W. Johnson and
Jacqueline I. Gordon. Airborne measurements of
atmospheric volume scattering coefficients in northern
Europe, Summer 1977. Visibility Laboratory. (Also
issued as AFGL-TR-78-~0168.) June 1978. 167p.

Craig, H., J. E. Lupton, Y. Chung, R. M. Horowitz
and R. Poreda. Investigation of radon and helium
as possible fluid-phase precursors to earthquakes.
Technical report no. 9. October 1978. 130p.

Lonsdale, Peter. Bedforms and the benthic boundary

layer in the North Atlantic: A cruise report on

Indomed Leg 11. Marine Physical Laboratory. December
1978. 1lé6p.

Resource evaluation of deep-sea radiolarite. December
1978. 99p.

Canceled

Cumulative Bibliography of the SIO Reference Serles,
1974-1978. July 1979. 22p.

16



AUTHOR INDEX

A

Albright, U. G., 75-13, 76-4,
78-15 .

Alexander, C. M., 75-20
Anderson, V., 74-2, 75-1

Arrhenius, G., 77-26, 77-27,
78-26

Austin, R. W., 74-10, 75-7,
75-25, 76-1, 78-23

B
Baker, K. S., 77-2, 77-4

Barnett, T. P., 74-23, 74-31,
76=-19, 76-20, 78-24

Berger, W. H., 76-16
Bernstein, R. L., 74-23
Bishop, C. B., 76-12
Bryan, W. R., 74-31
Burke, S. P., 76-8

c

Cairns, J. L., 74-5, 74-28,
75-3, 75-22, 76-~7

Champagne, F. H., 74-5, 74-28,
75-3

Cheung, K., 78-26

Chung, Y., 75-15, 75-23, 75-35,

76-9, 76-15, 77-6, 77-21,
78-11, 78-29

17

Cox, C. S., 74-5, 74-28,
75-3, 75-22

Craig, H., 75-5, 75-15,
75~23, 75-35, 76-9, 76-15,
77-6, 77-14, 77-21, 78-11,
78-29 '

Crane, K., 75-=27

Crane, S. E., 77-25, 78-8,
78-26

D
bavis, R. E., 77-3, 77-11,
78-22
Detrick, R. S., 74-26
Dial, 0. E., Jr., 75-28, 75-30
Duntley, S. Q., 74-10, 74-25,
75-24, 75-26, 76-17, 77-8,
78-3, 78-28
E
Edgerton, C. F., 74-10, 74-21
Edwards, G. D., 74-8
Elliott, J., 78-25
Emery, W. J., 76-6
Ensminger, R. L., 78-23
F

Fisher, F. H., 75-28, 75-30,
76-8, 76-12



77-15,

Fisk, M. B., 77-16,
78-10, 78-25, 78-26

Folsom, T. R., 74-4

Foster, T. D., 75-12

Frazer, J. 2., 76-3, 77-15,
77-16, 78-9, 78-10, 78-25,
78-26

Freelander, N. A., 78-9

Friehe, C. A., 74-5, 74-28,
75-3

G

Gibson, C. H., 74-5, 74-28,
75-3

Glockhoff, C., 74-16, 74-22,
75-29, 76-21, 78-17

Gordon, J. I., 74-25, 75-24,
75-26, 76~17, 77-8, 78-3,
78-28

Gregg, M. C., 74-5, 74-28,
75-3

Guenther, P. R., 77-29, 78-12,
78-13, 78-14

H

Halikas, G., 76-1

Harris, J. L., Sr., 74-8

Harris, R.W., 75-32, 77-10

Harriss, R., 74-2

Hawkins, D. L., 76-3, 78-9

Helms, P. B., 74-16, 75-29,
77-13

18

Hess, G., 77-1
Horowitz, R. M., 75-15, 75-23,
75-35, 76-9, 76-15, 77-6,
77-14, 77-21, 78-11, 78-29
Hydock, L., 78-15
I
Inman, D. L., 75-32, 77-10,
78-18
J
Johnson, R.YF., 76-16
Johnson, R. W., 74-25, 75-24,
75-26, 76-17, 77-8, 78-3,
78-28
Johnson, T. C., 74-22
K
Karas, M. C., 78-20
Kaye, G. T., 75-33, 77-24
Keeling, C. D., 77-29
Kiefer, D. A., 78-6
Kilonsky, B., 78-24
Kirsten, 0., 74-2
Knox, R. A., 76-11
Korkisch, J., 78-26
L
Lam, R. K., 74-11, 74-12
Lange, R. E., 75-3, 75-22,
76-17



Liebermann, L., 75-11

Lingley’ R. A., 76-4

Lonsdale, P. F., 74-29, 75-4,

78-1, 78-30

Lowenstein, C. D., 74-

32

Luke, S. R., 77-9, 78-19

Lupton, J. E., 75-15,
75-35, 76-9, 76-15,

77-14, 77-21, 78-11,

M

MacDonald, K., 76-18

75—23’

77-6,
78-29

McElmury, S. S., 77-10, 78-18

McGlamery, B. L., 75-2
McGowan, D. D., 76-13,

McPhaden, M. J., 76-11

Maple, M. B., 77-26

Marshall, P. M., 76-19

Matthews, J. L., 76-16

77-31

May, A. E., 74-7, 74-30

Mayer, L. A., 77-17
Menard, H. W., 74-3

Miller, S. P., 74-35,
76-23

Moran, S. E., 74-10

Morris, G. B., 75-34,
76=10

75-19,

76-5,

Munk, W. H., 74-24
N
Nakao, S., 78-26
Nickles, J., 74-2
o]
ott, J. D., 76-20
P
Papadopoulos, G., 78-15
Park, J. T., 74-9
Patzert, W. C., 78-7, 78-24

Pazan, S. E., 74-7, 75-21,
77-19, 77-30

Petzold, T. J., 75-7, 75-25
Pinkel, R., 75-10
Poreda, R., 78-11, 78-29

Preisendorfer, R. W., 77-20,
77-33

Prothero, W. A., Jr., 74-24

Psaorpulos, V. W., 74-34, 76-4,
78-15

R
Raitt, R. W., 76-13
Rasmussen, R., 74-1

Rumble, H., 74-2

19



S
Sepri, P., 74-5, 74-28

Sessions, M. H., 74-31, 76-19,
78-24

Severance, R. W., Jr., 77-3,
77-11, 78-22

Shor, G. G., Jr., 76-13, 77-5,
77-31

Smith, R. C., 77-2, 77-4

Smith, S. M., 74-34, 75-13,
76-4, 77-5, 77-31, 78-15

Spiess, F. N., 74-17, 76-18
Spudich, P. A., 74-36
Squier, E. D., 76-8, 76-12
Stewart, R. H., 74-6, 74-13
Stidd, C. K., 74-33

T
Tomooka, L. S., 74-30
Tsai, A., 78-26
Tyce, R. C., 77-17

\4

Van Atta, C. W., 74-9

Van Dorn, W. G., 74-7, 75-21,
75-32, 77-10, 78-18

W

Wert, R. T., 76-6

20

White, M., 78-25
White, W. B., 77-28

Williams, G. O., 74-5, 74-28,
75-3, 75-22, 76-7

Williams, R. B., 74-19, 75-30,
76-8

Wilson, L., 78-25

Wilson’ W. H., 74—10, 78_6,
78-27

Winant, C. D., 77-3, 77-11,
78-22

Winterer, E. L., 76-16
Wishner, K., 77-1
Wolf, G., 78-26

Wylie, R. A., Jr., 77-28





